August 25, 2025

Thirty-fourth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with A.J. Stone, Enos
Loberg and Mark Smeby, present. All members voting “AYE” unless noted.

Meeting called to order by Smeby, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion Loberg/Second Stone to approve today’s agenda and August 18, 2025 minutes. Motion

carried.

Motion Stone/Second Loberg to approve work order for DD 327 Main as requested by Warren

Brackey. Motion carried.

Motion Stone/Second Loberg to approve claims in the amount of $200,738.58 per the following

schedule. Motion carried.

Aaron Stevens Safety-Eng 150.00
Access Systems Leasing Service-Dap 98.50
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Eng 5,797.56
Alliant Energy Service-Gsr 8,557.93
Andrea Myli Reimb-Asr 37.48
Astrup Drug, Inc. Supplies-Shf 58.71
Austin Office Products Supplies-Shf 15.98
Axon Enterprise, Inc. Supplies-Shf 1,788.25
Bmc Aggregates Llc Rock-Eng 10,276.84
Bomgaars Supply, Inc Supplies-Con 75.96
C J Cooper & Associates Inc Service-Eng & Con 165.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc Supplies-Eng 500.92
Cemstone Concrete Materials, Llc Supplies-Eng 3,096.00
Centurylink Service-911 33.95
Cerro Gordo Co Treasurer Service-Mex 100.00
City Of Carpenter Rutf-Eng 25.12
City Of Fertile Rutf-Eng 1,576.89
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 939.63
City Of Hanlontown Rutf-Eng 409.55
City Of Joice Rutf-Eng 1,046.39
City Of Kensett Rutf-Eng 522.22
Cooley Pumping Llc & Cooley Sanitation Llc Service-Vaf 115.00
Corwyn Lee Pulju Service-Eng 360.00
Crazy Clean Service-Gsr 1,050.00
D & L Equipment Parts-Eng 30.80
Department Of Inspections, Appeals & Licensing Renewal-Eng 120.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co Supplies-Shf 34.00
Electric Pump Inc Service-Wwt 8,354.68
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Eurofins Test America

Falkstone Llc

Fallgatter's Market Inc

Freeborn County Coop Oil
Grafton Welding

Ia Dept Of Natural Resources

Ia State University

Ip Pathways

Jj's Hardware

Joe's Collision & Performance Inc
John Deere Financial

Kiow

Knudtson Automotive Service
Kruger Electric Llc

L & D Ag Services Inc

Lawson Products Inc

Luckason Tractor Repair

Marco Technologies Llc

Mason City Rentals, Llc
Mediacom

Medline Industries Inc.

Mercyone North lowa Occupational Health
Metal Culverts Inc

Mid-American Research Chemical
Mid-West Roofing Company
Mitchell Co Sheriff

Myron Corp

Nexus Cooperative

Niacog

North Central Regional Emergency Response Commission
North lowa Broadcasting Inc
Northwood Anchor Inc

Nuss Truck & Equipment Inc
Pitney Bowes Global

Plunkett's Pest Control Inc

Ray O'herron Co, Inc

Reserve Account

Robert Aamodt

Shi International Corp
Singelstad's Hardware

South Silver Lake Cemetery/Silver Lake Township
Stateline Cemetery

Service-San
Rock-Eng
Supplies-Phd
Fuel-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-San
Edu-Eng
Service-Dap
Supplies-Eng
Serice-Shf
Supplies
Service-Phd
Service-Eng
Service-Wwt
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Con
Service-Dap
Supplies-Eng
Service-Gsr
Service-Phd
Service-Eng & Con
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Suppleis-Vaf
Supplies-Eng & Gsr
Service-Tra
Service-Dis/Ema
Service-Phd
Service-Trs
Parts-Eng
Service-Dap
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Shf
Postage-Trs
Safety-Eng
Supplies-Dap
Supplies-Eng
Service-Vaf
Service-Vaf

57.00
58,326.87
50.43
5,216.20
470.00
25.00
400.00
853.86
415.90
214.16
617.55
390.00
2,527.85
1,024.97
98.42
562.93
355.00
211.40
129.79
294.90
193.04
72.00
23,145.48
236.31
216.00
5,265.00
343.79
1,177.33
19,356.06
6,103.26
1,092.00
382.00
194.18
454.38
163.73
177.86
1,000.00
140.33
5,500.28
75.45
18.00
252.00
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Trading Post

Truck Center Companies
Van Diest Supply Company
Verizon Wireless

Vestis

Visa

Visu-Sewer Inc

Watson & Ryan, Plc
Whks & Co

Worth County Sheriff
Worth Lumber Co
Ziegler Inc

Supplies-Eng
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Gsr
Service-1t/Gis & Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Shf
Service-Wwt
Service-Asr
Service-Eng
Service-Juj
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Grand Total

887.76
662.17
245.20
193.81
57.72
2,443.02
1,983.75
3,940.70
2,590.00
64.00
41.96
4,490.42

200,738.58

Motion Stone/Second Loberg to approve the NIACOG Housing Trust Fund Local
Intergovernmental Review Consultation regarding the Statement of Activities for NIACOG Housing
Trust Funds application to the 2025 Rural Development Section 533 Housing Preservation Grant

Program. Motion carried.

Motion Loberg/Second Stone to adjourn at 9:09 A.M. Motion carried.

Jacki A. Backhaus
Auditor

Mark Smeby
Chairperson
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