August 25, 2025 Thirty-fourth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with A.J. Stone, Enos Loberg and Mark Smeby, present. All members voting "AYE" unless noted.

Meeting called to order by Smeby, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion Loberg/Second Stone to approve today's agenda and August 18, 2025 minutes. Motion carried.

Motion Stone/Second Loberg to approve work order for DD 327 Main as requested by Warren Brackey. Motion carried.

Motion Stone/Second Loberg to approve claims in the amount of \$200,738.58 per the following schedule. Motion carried.

Aaron Stevens	Safety-Eng	150.00
Access Systems Leasing	Service-Dap	98.50
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Eng	5,797.56
Alliant Energy	Service-Gsr	8,557.93
Andrea Myli	Reimb-Asr	37.48
Astrup Drug, Inc.	Supplies-Shf	58.71
Austin Office Products	Supplies-Shf	15.98
Axon Enterprise, Inc.	Supplies-Shf	1,788.25
Bmc Aggregates Llc	Rock-Eng	10,276.84
Bomgaars Supply, Inc	Supplies-Con	75.96
C J Cooper & Associates Inc	Service-Eng & Con	165.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc	Supplies-Eng	500.92
Cemstone Concrete Materials, Llc	Supplies-Eng	3,096.00
Centurylink	Service-911	33.95
Cerro Gordo Co Treasurer	Service-Mex	100.00
City Of Carpenter	Rutf-Eng	25.12
City Of Fertile	Rutf-Eng	1,576.89
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	939.63
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	409.55
City Of Joice	Rutf-Eng	1,046.39
City Of Kensett	Rutf-Eng	522.22
Cooley Pumping Llc & Cooley Sanitation Llc	Service-Vaf	115.00
Corwyn Lee Pulju	Service-Eng	360.00
Crazy Clean	Service-Gsr	1,050.00
D & L Equipment	Parts-Eng	30.80
Department Of Inspections, Appeals & Licensing	Renewal-Eng	120.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Supplies-Shf	34.00
Electric Pump Inc	Service-Wwt	8,354.68

Eurofins Test America	Service-San	57.00
Falkstone Llc	Rock-Eng	58,326.87
Fallgatter's Market Inc	Supplies-Phd	50.43
Freeborn County Coop Oil	Fuel-Eng	5,216.20
Grafton Welding	Service-Eng	470.00
Ia Dept Of Natural Resources	Service-San	25.00
Ia State University	Edu-Eng	400.00
Ip Pathways	Service-Dap	853.86
Jj's Hardware	Supplies-Eng	415.90
Joe's Collision & Performance Inc	Serice-Shf	214.16
John Deere Financial	Supplies	617.55
Kiow	Service-Phd	390.00
Knudtson Automotive Service	Service-Eng	2,527.85
Kruger Electric Llc	Service-Wwt	1,024.97
L & D Ag Services Inc	Parts-Eng	98.42
Lawson Products Inc	Supplies-Eng	562.93
Luckason Tractor Repair	Supplies-Con	355.00
Marco Technologies Llc	Service-Dap	211.40
Mason City Rentals, Llc	Supplies-Eng	129.79
Mediacom	Service-Gsr	294.90
Medline Industries Inc.	Service-Phd	193.04
Mercyone North Iowa Occupational Health	Service-Eng & Con	72.00
Metal Culverts Inc	Supplies-Eng	23,145.48
Mid-American Research Chemical	Supplies-Eng	236.31
Mid-West Roofing Company	Service-Gsr	216.00
Mitchell Co Sheriff	Service-Shf	5,265.00
Myron Corp	Suppleis-Vaf	343.79
Nexus Cooperative	Supplies-Eng & Gsr	1,177.33
Niacog	Service-Tra	19,356.06
North Central Regional Emergency Response Commission	Service-Dis/Ema	6,103.26
North Iowa Broadcasting Inc	Service-Phd	1,092.00
Northwood Anchor Inc	Service-Trs	382.00
Nuss Truck & Equipment Inc	Parts-Eng	194.18
Pitney Bowes Global	Service-Dap	454.38
Plunkett's Pest Control Inc	Service-Gsr	163.73
Ray O'herron Co, Inc	Supplies-Shf	177.86
Reserve Account	Postage-Trs	1,000.00
Robert Aamodt	Safety-Eng	140.33
Shi International Corp	Supplies-Dap	5,500.28
Singelstad's Hardware	Supplies-Eng	75.45
South Silver Lake Cemetery/Silver Lake Township	Service-Vaf	18.00
Stateline Cemetery	Service-Vaf	252.00
·		

Trading Post	Supplies-Eng	887.76
Truck Center Companies	Parts-Eng	662.17
Van Diest Supply Company	Supplies-Gsr	245.20
Verizon Wireless	Service-It/Gis & Eng	193.81
Vestis	Service-Eng	57.72
Visa	Service-Shf	2,443.02
Visu-Sewer Inc	Service-Wwt	1,983.75
Watson & Ryan, Plc	Service-Asr	3,940.70
Whks & Co	Service-Eng	2,590.00
Worth County Sheriff	Service-Juj	64.00
Worth Lumber Co	Supplies-Eng	41.96
Ziegler Inc	Service-Eng	4,490.42
	Grand Total	200.738.58

Motion Stone/Second Loberg to approve the NIACOG Housing Trust Fund Local Intergovernmental Review Consultation regarding the Statement of Activities for NIACOG Housing Trust Funds application to the 2025 Rural Development Section 533 Housing Preservation Grant Program. Motion carried.

Motion Loberg/Second Stone to adjourn at 9:09 A.M. Motion carried.

Jacki A. Backhaus	Mark Smeby	
Auditor	Chairperson	